
Socio-Economics Appendix 12.2: Employment Sectors Data – Size, Change and Specialism  
Cherwell Subregional National 
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Agriculture 1,500 0% 1.2 13,250 8% 1.6 375,000 10% - 

Utilities 900 29% 0.9 6,125 57% 0.9 303,000 9% - 

Manufacturing 9,000 13% 1.4 48,500 8% 1.1 2,024,000 -2% - 

Construction 4,500 29% 1.1 32,750 15% 1.2 1,298,000 9% - 

Motor Trades 2,500 0% 1.6 11,900 3% 1.1 479,000 0% - 

Wholesale 4,500 -10% 1.3 19,750 -12% 0.9 1,032,000 -2% - 

Retail 11,000 10% 1.4 47,000 -3% 0.9 2,472,000 -3% - 

Transport & 

Storage 
4,500 29% 1.0 22,500 25% 0.7 1,380,000 14% - 

Accommodation & 

food 
5,000 0% 0.8 39,500 1% 1.0 1,892,000 3% - 

ICT 2,500 0% 0.6 28,750 7% 1.1 1,205,000 8% - 

Financial & 

Insurance 
1,000 -20% 0.3 9,600 3% 0.5 928,000 2% - 

Real Estate 1,750 40% 1.0 11,250 5% 1.0 532,000 9% - 

Professional & 

scientific 
6,000 0% 0.8 59,500 -1% 1.1 2,428,000 6% - 

Business admin 11,000 83% 1.4 46,500 26% 0.9 2,335,000 -1% - 

Public admin 3,500 0% 1.0 15,950 1% 0.7 1,082,000 5% - 

Education 5,000 0% 0.7 75,500 2% 1.5 2,319,000 1% - 

Health 9,000 13% 0.8 66,500 6% 0.9 3,438,000 6% - 

Arts & 

Entertainment 
3,000 0% 0.8 27,000 -2% 1.1 1,151,000 -4% - 

Total 87,000 16% 1.0 582,000 5% 1.0 26,671,000 3% - 

Source: BRES 2020 

 


